From the facts of the case and submissions of the FIPL, I have to decide whether

the declared assessable value of Rs.43,52,98,73 ,2221 - is liable to be rejected and re-

determined at Rs.43,86,84 ,97 ,965/- and the importer is liable to pay the differential

custom duty of Rs. 10,49,05,9451- (Rupees Ten Crore, Forty Nine Lakh, Five Thousand,

Nine Hundred & Forty Five only) alongwith applicable interest of Rs. 2,23,04,6891-

(Rupees Two Crore, Twenty Three Lakh, Four Thousand, Six Hundred & Eighty

Nine only) in terms of Section 28AA of the customs Act, 1962. I have also to decide

whether the importer is liable for penalty under Section 112 (al, 114A & 1 14AA of the

customs Act, 1962 and the Impugned goods imported vide Bilts of Entry as mentioned

[...]

penalty equal to flfteen percent of the duty demanded in the notice as provided
under Section 28 (5) of the Customs Act, 1962.I order to confrrm the demand of
duty and interest demanded in the said Show Cause Notice and order to

appropriate the total amount of Rs. 14,29,46,5261- (Rupees Fourteen Crore,
Twenty Nine lakhs, Forty Six Thousand, Five Hundred and TWenty Six only) paid
by the importer against duty of Rs. 10,49,05,9451-, Interest of fts.
2,23,04,6891- and Penalty of Rs. 1,57,35,8921-, Hence, tJre proceeding in
respect of Show Cause Notice No. VIII/ l0- 1O -I2 /Pr.Conmr I O&,A I 2024-25 dated
23.08.2024 is hereby treated as concluded in terms of the provision of Section 28